
 

2025–2026 COACHES ROSTER 
 

SPORT HEAD 
COACH 

ROOM 
# 

EMAIL ASSISTANT
COACH(ES) 

Football Rodney Cofield 

 
 
 
 

GYM Rodney.Cofield@henry.k12.ga.us 

Jurinski Andrews 
Tralik Cofield  
Alex Cottman 

Jontavious Davis 
Rodricus Maddox 
Tykevious Phillips 

Wallace Turner 
 

Softball Katessa 
Dickey-Hammonds 

 
135 K.Dickey-Hammonds@henry.k12.g

a.us 
Candice 

Dickey-Hammonds 

Cheerleading Taleah Jackson 
 

429 Taleah.Jackson@henry.k12.ga.us 
Enika Levy 

Camryn Mathis 

Volleyball Corey Martin 
 

127 Corey.Martin@henry.k12.ga.us 
Tnisha Hill 

Cross Country Kayla Pritchett 
 

435 Kayla.Pritchett@henry.k12.ga.us 
Chisholm Allen 
Bobby Carter 

Flag Football Kayla Pritchett 
 

435 Kayla.Pritchett@henry.k12.ga.us 
Vincent Waits 

Men’s Basketball William “BJ” 
Thomas 

 
 

GYM WilliamL.Thomas@henry.k12.ga.us 

Tavares Kenny 
Thalmus McDowell 

Greg Smarr 
Vincent Waits 

Women’s 
Basketball Kidada Holtzclaw 

 

AUX 
GYM Kidada.Holtzclaw@henry.k12.ga.us 

Maisha Kiala 

Wrestling Dywanna Howard 
 

MMS Dywanna.Howard@henry.k12.ga.us 
Brandon Olsen 

Josh Smith 

Baseball Sean Stallings 
 

341 Sean.Stallings@henry.k12.ga.us 
Donnie Brown 

Men’s Soccer Juwuan Smith 
 

339 Juwuan.Smith@henry.k12.ga.us 
Shanele Sumpter 

Women’s Soccer Juwuan Smith 
 

339 Juwuan.Smith@henry.k12.ga.us 
Shanele Sumpter 
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Golf Phillip Ivey 
 

136 Phillip.Ivey@henry.k12.ga.us 
N/A 

Men’s Tennis Troy Baker 
 

MMS TBaker@henry.k12.ga.us 
Dywanna Howard 

Women’s Tennis Dywanna Howard 
 

MMS Dywanna.Howard@henry.k12.ga.us 
Troy Baker 

Swimming Brandi Neal 
 

305 Brandi.Neal@henry.k12.ga.us 
Daniela McCowan 

Track & Field Kayla Pritchett 

 
 

435 Kayla.Pritchett@henry.k12.ga.us 

Camryn Mathis 
Jontavious Davis 
Chisholm Allen 
Bobby Carter 

Lacrosse Khyiah Riviears 
 

Khyiah.Riviears@henry.k12.ga.us 
Vincent Waits 

Gymnastics Dejanae Hooks 
 

441 Dejanae.Hooks@henry.k12.ga.us 
Regina Shepard 

Dance Elbritta Carpenter  Elbritta.Carpenter@henry.k12.ga.us Sparkle Story 

Drone Team 

Orienteering 
Senior Chief   
David Moss 

NJROTC 
104 David.Moss@henry.k12.ga.us 

N/A 

Drill Team 

Color Guard 

Athletics 

CWO4          
Rawley Colemon 

NJROTC 
507 Rawley.Colemon@henry.k12.ga.us 

N/A 

Riflery 

Academic 
Chief             

Tim Welch 

NJROTC 
106 TWelch@henry.k12.ga.us 

N/A 

 
PRINCIPAL 

Monica Blasingame 
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ATHLETIC DIRECTOR 
Enoch J.E. Cohen 


